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WSBA Equity & Disparity Work Group Roster 
 

Alec Stephens 
WSBA Equity & Disparity Workgroup, Chair 
Email: alecstephensjr@gmail.com     
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

  
 

Hunter Abell  
WSBA Governor 
Email: habell@williamskastner.com    
(TBD Subcommittee) 

Annette Clark  
Seattle University School of Law 
Email: annclark@seattleu.edu  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Jefferson Coulter 
WSBA Court Rules and Procedures Committee 
Email: jeffersonc@nwjustice.org   
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Angelica Gonzalez 
Latina/o Bar Association of Washington 
Email: development@lbaw.org   
 

Melissa Hall (someone else is going to fill this role going 
forward, TBD) 
QLaw Association 
Email: melissa@smol-law.com 
(TBD Subcommittee) 

Monte Jewell 
WSBA Committee on Professional Ethics 
Email: mjewell@jfsseattle.org  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

Joanne Kalas 
Vietnamese Bar Association of Washington* 
Email: jckalas@amazon.com  
 

Judge David Keenan 
Access to Justice Board 
Email: David.Keenan@kingcounty.gov  
 

Jonathan Ko 
Washington Attorneys with Disabilities Association 
Email: jonathan.ko@gmail.com  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Patrice Kreider-Hughes 
WSBA Equity & Disparity Workgroup, At-Large 
Email: patrice@kreiderhugheslaw.com  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Dr. Susan Le 
Gonzaga University School of Law 
Email: lee@gonzaga.edu 
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Ailene Limric 
WSBA Equity & Disparity Workgroup, At-Large  
Filipino Lawyers of Washington 
Email: ailenel@McKinstry.com  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

Rajeev Majumdar 
WSBA Board of Governors, Immediate Past President 
Email: rajeev@whatcomlaw.com  
(No subcommittee) 
 

Molly Matter 
WSBA Civil Rights Section* 
Email: amendmentxv@gmail.com  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

John Meyers 
Vietnamese Bar Association of Washington* 
Email: meyers206@gmail.com  

Ron Park 
Korean American Bar Association of Washington 
Email: RPark@friedmanrubin.com  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

Rania Rampersad 
South Asian Bar Association of Washington 
Email: rania.rampersad@gmail.com  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

Kim Sandher 
WSBA Equity & Disparity Workgroup, At-Large 
Email: KSandher@pivotallawgroup.com  
(Experiences Subcommittee – Likely CHAIR) 

Laura Sierra 
WSBA Equity & Disparity Workgroup, At-Large 

Chalia Stallings-Ala'ilima 
WSBA Civil Rights Section* 
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Email: lasierra@microsoft.com  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee - CHAIR) 

Email: Chalia.SA@atg.wa.gov  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

Rebecca Stith 
WSBA Council on Public Defense 
Email: rstithlaw@gmail.com  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Patricia Sully 
University of Washington Tacoma Legal Pathways  
Email: psully@uw.edu  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Mir Tariq 
WSBA Practice of Law Board 
Email: mir.a.tariq@gmail.com  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Aileen Tsao 
Asian Bar Association of Washington 
Email: Aileen.tsao@gmail.com  
 

Bruce Turcott 
Board of Bar Examiners 
Email: bruce.turcott@atg.wa.gov  
(No subcommittee) 

Barbara Nahouraii 
WSBA Staff Liaison 
Email: barbaran@wsba.org  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Terra Nevitt 
WSBA, Executive Director 
Email: terran@wsba.org  
(Experiences Subcommittee) 

Kirsten Abel 
WSBA Staff Liaison 
Email: kirstena@wsba.org  
(GR 12.2 Subcommittee) 

 
 
*For purposes of voting, each group represented will have one vote. 
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